Maine law.
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56:2 D'RFIELD ACAD. GRANT-J. KIMBALL-ST. PRISON. 

Chal}tel' }1 §3. 
RESOLVE in favor of the proprietors of the Deerfield Academy 

Grant, in the County of Aroostook. 

WHEHEAS, under a law of this State, passed March 
Preamble. eighteenth, eighteen hundred and forty, a tax has been 

assessed by the county commissioners of the Connty 
of Aroostook, on the Deerfield Academy Grant,in 
said County, for the repair of the road leading f['om 
Houlton to FOl't Fairfield, and the proprietors of said 
tmet ask an extension of time for expeudingthe sum 
so assessed; therefore, 

Rrsol1,ed, That t.he owners of 8ahl tract, be allowed 
Time extenlled t 1 tIl· . It, t t t' to>;e,,1.1,1841, 0 expenl ·le sum assessel on S,Ut lac, a any Ime 
;;;~::II~;~"e~'I? tax het'ol'e the first day of September, in the year of onl' 
~~~~:'~lsil~rle~~: LOI'd one thousand eight hnndred and furty-one, unde!' 

the direction of any agent appointed or to be appoint­
ed by said County Commissioners to layout aIHI ex­
pend the amount of said assessment. 

[.!ip}J1'oved .!1pl·il16, 1841.] 

Cba].lltell.· li SLi. 
RESOL VE in favor of Jacob Kimball. 

Resolved, That there be paid, out of the treasury 
Jacob Kimball, of the State, to Jacob Kimball, the sum of one llUn~ 
$16ti 59, Agent 1 1 l' .] 11 d fif' t b' ofP","~maqu"d- (re( ant SIXtY-SIX (0 aI'S an ty-nllle cell s, emg 
dv Indlfiu. III 1 . I 1 1 . fl" !' 1 1840. tIe l'emaUH el' ( ne l1lll or 118 serVIces, as agent lor tIe 

Passamaqnoddy tribe of Indians, for the year eighteen 
hundred and forty. 

[.!1pp1'oved .!1pl'il 16, 1841.] 

(JhalbteJ.' Ii §:i. 

RESOLVE authorizing the Warden of the State Prison to sell 
certain property in the town of Sr.. George. 

Resolved, That the warden of the State Prison be 
Worden mnyauthorized to sell, at a price not less than fifty dollars, 
~~~r~~~ in SI. the lot of lan(l in the town of St. George, which was 


